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Tuesday, July 5 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Fernando Mercado
Independence Park
Van Buren & Walnut streets
Newark

Friday, July 8 
7:30 pm
Evening of Nostalgia 
featuring The Duprees
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, July 12
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Gordon James
Ivy Hill Park
Mt. Vernon Place & 
Seton Hall University
Newark

Wednesday, July 13 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Richard Reiter
Verona Park
Bloomfield  
& Lakeside avenues
Verona

Friday, July 15 
7:30 pm
Jazz Friday featuring 
Alex Bugnon & 
Marion Meadows
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, July 19 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Reggae Experience
Orange Park
Center & Harrison streets
Orange

Wednesday, July 20 
7:30 pm
City of Orange presents
An Evening of Jazz featur-
ing Cecil Brooks and the
CB3 Band & Mikki Howard
Orange Park
Center & Harrison streets
Orange

Friday, July 22 
7:30 pm
Special Attraction featur-
ing Michael Amante & The
Michael Amante Orchestra 
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, July 26 
7 pm 
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Vickie Smith
Watsessing Park
Bloomfield Avenue 
& Conger Street
Bloomfield

Friday, July 29 
7:30 pm
Special Attraction 
featuring Patti Austin
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, August 2 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars 
featuring Main Gazane
Vailsburg Park
South Orange Avenue &
Oraton Parkway, Newark

Friday, August 5 
7:30 pm
Evening of Swing 
featuring Group Five 
and New York City Swing
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield;
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, August 9 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars 
featuring Carrie Jackson
West Side Park
So. 13th Street & 
18th Avenue, Newark

Friday, August 12 
7:30 pm
Hometown Night 
featuring The Infernos
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield;
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, August 16 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Exodus Supreme
Grover Cleveland Park
Brookside Avenue &
Runnymede Road 
Essex Fells

Friday, August 19 
7:30 pm 
A Broadway Spectacular
featuring The Garden
State Concert Band
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield;
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, August 23 
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Primitive Soul
Weequahic Park
Elizabeth & 
Meeker avenues 
Newark

Friday, August 26 
7:30 pm
Hall of Fame Night 
featuring Johnny Maestro
& The Brooklyn Bridge
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield;
Grove Street, Montclair

Tuesday, August 30 
7:30 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring La Fuerza Positiva
Riverbank Park
Market & Van Buren streets
Newark

Wednesday, August 31 
7 pm
The City of Orange 
presents an Evening 
of Carnival Celebration 
featuring Calypso Rose 
& Angel’s Caribbean Band
Orange Park
Center & Harrison streets
Orange

Saturday, June 18 
& Sunday, June 19
10 am – 5 pm
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair

Saturday, September 17 &
Sunday, September 18
10 am – 5 pm
Anderson Park
Bellevue & N. Mountain
avenues, MontclairS
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CALENDAROFEVENTS

ARTS

Art in the Park

Saturday, May 21 
(Rain date Sunday, May 22)

10 am – 5 pm
Anderson Park
Bellevue & 
N. Mountain avenues 
Montclair
Anderson Park will serve as
an open-air art gallery of fine
work in a variety of media.

Artists @ Work

Saturday, June 4 
& Sunday, June 5
11 am – 5 pm
Riker Hill Art Park
Beaufort Avenue 
Livingston
Enjoy open studios, demos
and exhibits of ceramics, 
metalwork, glass jewelry,
paintings, fine prints, sculpture
and photography by the
County’s top artists. Art sales
and music are also on tap.

Essex County 
Senior Art Show

Sunday, June 12
11 am – 5 pm
Essex County 
Turtle Back Zoo
560 Northfield Avenue
West Orange
Senior artists -- professional 
and non-professional alike -- 
are invited to enter their
work in this County show.
Categories for work in oil,
acrylic, watercolor, pastel,
print, drawing, mixed media,
photography, sculpture, com-
puter graphics and craft. No
entry fee. First place winners
will be eligible for the State
contest.

CONCERTS

Essex County 
Summer Concert Series 

Swing under the stars to the
sounds of top performers at 
a park near you!

Friday, June 24 
8 pm
Metropolitan 
Opera presents
“Samson et Dalila” 
by Camille Saint-Saens
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair
(Rain date Sunday June 26, 8:00 p.m.)

Friday, June 24 
7:30 pm
Pfizer and Bank of
America present The 
New Jersey Symphony
Orchestra
Followed by an
Independence Day
Fireworks Spectacular
Branch Brook Park
Park Avenue & Lake Street
Newark 

Tuesday, June 28
7 pm
Serenade Under the Stars
featuring Gradie Stone
Irvington Park
Grove Street & 
Lyons Avenue, Irvington

Wednesday, June 29 
7 pm
City of Orange presents
An Evening of Jazz 
featuring 1 Accord
Orange Park
Center & Harrison streets
Orange

Friday, July 1 
7:30 pm
Pfizer and Bank of
America present The 
New Jersey Symphony
Orchestra
Followed by an
Independence Day
Fireworks Spectacular 
Brookdale Park
Watchung Avenue, Bloomfield; 
Grove Street, Montclair

SPORTS

South Mountain Arena

560 Northfield Avenue 
West Orange
973-731-3828
The arena, currently being
expanded and modernized,
offers public ice skating 
sessions, group lessons, 
hockey and skating clinics and
camps, and much more. 

Special Events

August 2005
Huron Hockey Camp
Hosted by NJ Devils Youth
Hockey. For information,
call 973-731-3828




